-

1 2017 047053 210

f\)
1“"‘1
&
(s}
—

When recorded, return to:

NTFN, Inc.

700 State Hwy 121 Bypass, Suite 100
Lewisville, TX 75067

Title Order No.: 17-22¢ °
He Treere Document is

INiab Roode BB R ey el
This Document is the property Qﬁ, 6-703
the LakeMQRIGAGECorder! yin: 10 389-1400174019-4

MERS PHONE #: 1-888-679-6377

LOAN #: PAMG176549:

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined bélow and other words are defined in Sections 3, 10, 12, 17,
19 and 21. Certain rules regarding the usage of words used in this document are also provided in Section 15.

(A) “Security Instrument” means this document, which is dated July 21, 2017; together with all Riders

to this document.
(B) “Borrower” is SCOTT A.GUEL AND DAWN AGUILAR, AS JOINT TENANTS.

Borrower is the mortgagc s.Security | nstrfnrnent

{C) “MERS” is Mortgage istration Systel”vs’.J IgA) M {5 is a separate it is acting solely as a nomi-
nee for Lender and Lende nd assigns. MERSHE the mortgagee rity Instrument. MERS is
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and MERS has a gaddress of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026

and a street address of 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL61 834 The MERS telephone number is (888) 679-MERS.
(D) “Lender”is NTFN, Inc..

Lenderis a Corporation, organized and existing
under the laws of Texas.
Lender's address is 700 State Hwy 121 Bypass, Suite 100, Lewisville, TX 75067,

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3015 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 1 of 10 INEFHA15DE 1016
INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST

HOLD FOR MERIDIAN TITILE CORP 5 g "~

\q_2’<)567
&




LOAN #: PAMG1765498

(E} “Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated July 21, 2017. The Note states that
Borrower owes Lender ONE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN AND
NOI100*********************************************** Do”ars (U.S.$122,637-00 )

plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later
than August 1, 2047.
(F) “Property” means the property that is described below under the heading “Transfer of Rights in the Property.”
(G) “Loan” means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, late charges due under the Note, and all sums due under
this Security Instrument, plus interest.
(H) “Riders” means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are to be
executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

[] Adjustable Rate Rider ~ [] Condominium Rider  [] Planned Unit Development Rider

[ Other(s) [specify]

(I) “Applicable Law” means all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations, ordinances and admin-
istrative rules and orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable judicial opinions.

(J) “Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments” means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges that
are imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar organization.
(K) “Electronic Funds Transfer” means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or
similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic
tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not
limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers,
and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(L) “Escrow ltems” me

(M) “Miscellaneous Prc a mégm&ﬁﬁ?t‘g e sroceeds paid by any third
party (other than insuran paid underthe© ri& inSecti damage to, or destruction
of, the Property; (ii) conde of Nw anﬁ;ﬁxm N >e in lieu of condemnation;
or (iv) misrepresentations & i he i

{N) “Mortgage Insurant default on, the Loan.

(O) “Periodic Payment” means the cheduled amou Eue f@((i) p%mpal and interest under the Note, plus
(ii) any amounts under Section 3 oft ﬂiﬁﬁ tim! ecorder.

(P) “RESPA™ means the Real Estate Seitlement ProceduresAct (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation,
Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024) hey might | 1ded f time to tir 1y additional or successor legislation
or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrament, “RESPA” refers to all requirements
and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a “federally related mortgage loan” even /if the Loan does not qualify as a
“federally related mortgage loan” under RESPA.

(Q) “Secretary” means the Secretary ofihe United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or his designee.

(R) “Successor in Interest of Borrower” means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party
has assumed Borrower's obligation der the Note and/or this Jrity Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY ‘
This Security Instrument sscures to Lender: (i) the repa)ment of &l oan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications

of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's ¢ovenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note.
For this purpose, Borrow: herehy mortgage -grent and conveyto MERS (sole!y as se for Lender and Lender's
successors and assigns he successors andiassigns ofMERS the followin ad property located in the
County e o]

[Type of Recording Jurisdictior of Recording Jurisdiction]:

‘Lot Numbered 18, Bel- R ch f Block 4, Malmstens

East Gary Subdivision, as shown in Plat Book 43 Page 54, in the Offlce of the Recorder of Lake County,
Indiana.
APN #: 45-09-16-427-028.000-021

which currently has the address of 4920 East 26th Avenue, Lake Station,

[Street] [City]
Indiana 46405 (“Property Address”"):
[Zip Code]
INDIANA — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) INEFHATSDE 1016
Eliie Mae, Inc. Page 2 of 10
e Mas, ne gezo INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:38 PM PST




LOAN #: PAMG1765498
TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances,
and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.” Borrower understands and
agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary
to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to
exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

_ T!-IIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal
of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall aiso pay funds
for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in
U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security
Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note
and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money
order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an
institution whose deposit | stronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deem L ?mﬁiigteé ation the Note or at such other
location as may be desic nder in"atcordance with the notic (§ov.\ s 4. Lender may return any
payment or partial payme 3 r&m:l mylﬁ Cidnt b Hing ¢ urrent. Lender may accept
any payment or partial p: insuffici g (o ) Wi diver of\c 1ts hereunder or prejudice
to its rights to refuse such paymepliof artia) paywments i igeﬂi@g&?%?@ 8 pgf obligated to apply such payments
at the time such payments acceprt‘e;aﬂ If each Periqdic Payment'is applied a§ of its scheduled due date, then Lender
need not pay interest on (napplied fufdsS. ﬁa@mfah Qﬂ?éﬁ‘iﬂ?ﬁs until Borrowear makes payment to bring
the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within a reasonable period of time, Lender shall either apply such funds or
return them to Borrower. If notapplied earlier, such funds will be zpplied fo the outstanding principal balance under the Note
immediately prior to foreclosure. No®ffset or elaim which Borrower mioht have now.or in the future against Lender shall
relieve Borrower from making payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the covenants and
agreements secured by this Security Instrument.

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments accepted
and applied by Lender shall be cpplied in the following order of priori

First, to the Mortgage Insuranc miums to be paid by L io the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Sec-
retary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premiums;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasebo/d. pavinents or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due ler the Note;

Fourth, to amortizati e principal of the Néte; and,

Fifth, to late charges v the Note.

Any application of pe irance proceeds, ordlisegllaneous Proceed due under the Note shall
not extend or postpone t change the amonitcfthe Periodic Pz

3. Funds for Escr 4 s are due under the Note,

until the Note is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and
other items which can attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under Section
5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premijums, to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary
instead of the monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These items are called “Escrow ltems.” At origination or at any time
during the term of the Loan, Lender may require that Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, be
escrowed by Borrower, and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow Item. Borrower shall promptly furnish to
Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation
to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such
waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of
Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within
such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in this Security Instrument, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in Section 9. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower
fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under Section 9 and pay such amount and
Borrower shall then be obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revocation, Borrower
shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at
the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender

INDIANA - Single Family ~ Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 3 of 10 INEFHA15DE 1016
INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST




LOAN #: PAMG1765498
shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future
Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality; or entity
(including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall
apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower
for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender
pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is
made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower
any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. Ifthere is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender
the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the
Property which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property,
if any, and Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. To the extent that these items are Escrow ltems,
Borrower shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees
in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, but only so long as Bor-

rower is performing such of O anforcement of the lien in,
legal proceedings which ;?ﬁg emer ile those proceedings are
pending, but only until suc gs arg conclud d;ig?cxisgtgr%st?r?§ the hold an agreement satisfactory

to Lender subordinating - it m@q‘sﬂfmﬁmq of the Property is subject
to a lien which can attai y ovg curity ! veBorre notice identifying the lien.
Within 10 days of the date on wivghihat Eﬁ;@ﬁﬁi@hgggeﬂg@swﬁiﬁw ligif or take one or more of the actions

set forth above in this Sectiton 4«

5. Property Insurances Borrowslkﬁa!‘fgé&gmwm%ﬁ&xng or hereaftar erected on the Property
insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “extended coverage,” and any other hazards including, but
not limited to, earthquakes and flo for wi requi surance surance shall be maintained in the
amounts (including deductible levels) andfor the periods that | ender requires. What L ender re quires pursuant to the pre-
ceding sentences can change durina the term of the Loan. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen
by Borrower subject to Lender's right to disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shall not be exercised unreasonably.
Lender may require Borrower to pay, in-connection with this Loan, either: (a) a one-time charge for flood zone determina-
tion, certification and tracking services; or (b) a one-time charge for flood zone determination and certification services and
subsequent charges each time remappings or similar changes o which reasonably might affect such determination or
certification. Borrower shall also be responsible for the payment of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency Manage-
ment Agency in connection with the review of any flogdZong/delermination resulting from zn objection by Borrower.

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the coveragesdastribed aficiie, Lender may obtain insurance coverage, at Lender's
option and Borrower's e se. Lender is under & obligation télgérchase any particulz e or amount of coverage.
Therefore, such coverag sover Lender, but might oErmight netorotect Borrower, £ ar's equity in the Property,
or the contents of the Pr yainst any risk, hazard orfliabilitysand might provi r or lesser coverage than -
was previously in effect. knowledges thatthe-costof the insurance cc stained might significantly
exceed the cost of insurs ver could have ‘dbramed-Any amounts :nder under this Section 5
shall become additional € 2 ; shall bear interest at the

Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower
requesting payment. :

All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's right to dis-
approve such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an
additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires, Bor-
rower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. If Borrower obtains any form of
insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such policy shall
include a standard mortgage clause and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional loss payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of
loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any insurance proceeds,
whether or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property, if
the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. During such repair and restoration
period, Lender shall have the right to hold such insurance proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such
Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken
promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress pay-
ments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on
such insurance proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on such proceeds. Fees
for public adjusters, or other third parties, retained by Borrower shall not be paid out of the insurance proceeds and shall
be the sole obligation of Borrower. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be
lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due,
with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 4 of 10 INEFHA15DE 1016
INEDEED (CLS)

1 07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST



LOAN #: PAMG1765498

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, negotiate and settle any available insurance claim and related
matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 days to a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to
settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate and settle the claim. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.
[n either event, or if Lender acquires the Property under Section 24 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender
(a) Borrower's rights to any insurance proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpaid under the Note or this
Security Instrument, and (b) any other of Borrower's rights (other than the right to any refund of unearned premiums paid
by Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are applicable to the coverage of
the Property. Lender may use the insurance proceeds eithér to repair or restore the Property or to pay amounts unpaid
under the Note or this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within 60
days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal
residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines that this requirement shall cause
undue hardship for the Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control.

7. Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Inspections. Borrower shall not destroy, dam-
age or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall maintain
the Property in order to prevent the Property from deteriorating or decreasing in value due to its condition. Unless it is
determined pursuant to Section 5 that repair or restoration is not economically feasible, Borrower shall promptly repair
the Property if damaged to avoid further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation proceeds are paid in
connection with damage to the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repairing or restoring the Property only if
Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration in a
single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed. If the insurance or condemnation proceeds
are not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower is not relieved of Borrower's obligation for the completion of
such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such proceeds to
the reduction of the indet f g iquent amounts, and then

to payment of principal. / of NG all hg tpone the due date of the
monthly payments or che ydnt of Q@mﬁémﬁ% P

Lender or its agent r e ri i i f { ‘it has reasonable cause,
Lender may inspect the i of the mﬂmtmcle@mQj:‘r!ah give rer notice at the time of or
prior to such an interior ir ifyi I

8. Borrower’s Loan A .lgz-gliofﬁ or oé\»3i ?‘;%EE% ngé Tﬁ{gﬁerﬂ}% L(o)af; application process, Borrower or
any persons or entities actingat the di i@-ﬁ'&r PR ﬁﬁw krbwledge or consent gave materially false,
misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material information) in
connection with the Loan. Material representati include, but ot limited resentations concerning Borrower's
occupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal residence

9. Protection of Lender’s Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If (a) Borrower
fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Ins .(b) there is a legal proceeding that
might significantly affect Lender's interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Instrument (such as a proceeding
in bankruptcy, probate, far condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien which may attain priority over this Security
Instrument or to enforce laws or reg ns), or (¢) Borrower has \doned the Property, then lLlender may do and pay for
whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument,

including protecting and/¢r assessing the value of the Prareryiarad securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender’s actions
can include, but are not limited to: (a) paying any sums)securedhi;a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument;

(b) appearing in court; ar j.paying reasonable attorneys: fees tGaprotect its interest in thé Property and/or rights under
this Security Instrument, g its secured position in a-bankrugtey proceeding. Secu > Property includes, but is
not limited to, entering th ¥ to make repairs, ehangeriocks, replace or board and windows, drain water
from pipes, eliminate buil code violations’erdangerous conditions, and’| turned on or off. Although
Lender may take action on 9, Lender doésmgitiave to do so and ny duty or obligation to do
so. It is agreed that Lend ki II'actions 4 lis Section 9.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be pay-
able, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. Borrower shall
not surrender the leasehold estate and interests herein conveyed or terminate or cancel the ground lease. Borrower shall
not, without the express written consent of Lender, alter or amend the ground lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the
Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

10. Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture. All Miscellanecus Proceeds are hereby assigned to and
shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property, if
the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. During such repair and restoration
period, Lender shall have the right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such
Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender’s satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken
promptly. Lender may pay for the repairs and restoration in a single disbursement or in a series of progress payments as the
work is completed. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such Miscel-
laneous Proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on such Miscellaneous Proceeds.
If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the Miscellaneous Proceeds
shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to
Borrower. Such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

In the event of a total taking, destruction, orloss in value of the Property, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied
to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Modifled for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 5 of 10 INEFHA15DE 1016
INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST




LOAN # PAMG1765498

Inthe event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Prop-
erty immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower
and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the
Miscellaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before
the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the
partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property
immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately
before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the Miscel-
laneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

Ifthe Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as defined
in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within
30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the Miscellaneous Proceeds either to
restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. “Oppos-
ing Party” means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party against whom Borrower has a
right of action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in Lender's judgment,
could result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest in the Property or rights under this
Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has occurred, reinstate as provided in Section
18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's judgment, precludes forfeiture of
the Property or other material impairment of Lender’s interest in the Property or rights under this Security Instrument. The
proceeds of any award or claim for damages that are attributable to the impairment of Lender's interest in the Property
are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

All Miscellaneous Pr all be applied in the order
provided for in Section 2

[ ]

11. Borrower Not R b arpg QM%R&%XR or payment or modification
of amortization of the sun o mﬁw Im yAendey to & -any Successor in Interest
of Borrower shall not ope eleas ity o m ’Sin Inte Borrower. Lender shall not
be required to commence Seedn i i Iy r to extend time for payment
or otherwise modify amortizz .nmgmﬁ%gﬁtﬁ gggrﬁgséu e% b? rfe:a\ of any demand mad?a t);y the
original Borrower or any Sucgéssors it @r!sﬂjﬁgog(ﬁbﬂl?y%iﬁéﬁ &i%{" ender inexercising any right or remedy
including, without limitation, Lender's acceptance of payments from third persons, entities or Successors in Interest of Bor-
rower or in amounts less than the amountthen d hall not be'a waiver of or lude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Joint and Several Liability; €o-signers; Successors and Assigns Bound. Borrower covenants and agrees
that Borrower's obligations and |iability shall be joint and several. However, any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note (a “co-signer”): (a) is co-signing surity Instrument only to mortgage,
grant and convey the co-signer's interest in'the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally
obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security |nstrument: and (c)/agrees that Lender and any other Borrower can
agree to extend, modify, forbear o any accammaodations egard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the

Note without the co-signer's consent.
Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any Successor indnterest of Borrower who assurres Borrower's obligations

under this Security Instrumentiin writing, and is appreved by berder, shall obtain all of Borfower's rights and benefits
under this Security Instrument, Borrower shall not bereleased fromiBorrower's abligations and liability under this Security
[nstrument unless Lende 3¢ to such releasefimwriting, Fhe ¢ovenants and agreen f this Security Instrument
shall bind (except as pro Section 19) and benefit the sucgessors and assigns r.

13. Loan Charges. charge Borrowerfees forsenvices performed n with Borrower's default,
for the purpose of protec terestin the Propestyietia rights under it trument, including, but not
limited to, attorneys’ fees it 1 valuation fi Lend a\ charges authorized by the

Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expressly prohibited by this Security instrument or by Applicable Law.

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that [aw is finally interpreted so that the interest
or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any
such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums
already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make
this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces
principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment with no changes in the due date or in the monthly payment
amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing to those changes. Borrower's acceptance of any such refund made by
direct payment to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right of action Borrower might have arising out of such overcharge.

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be in writing.
Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower when
mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower's notice address if sent by other means. Notice to any one
Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly requires otherwise. The notice address
shall be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated a substitute notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower
shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower's change of address. If Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower's
change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address through that specified procedure. There may be
only one designated notice address under this Security Instrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall be given
by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein unless Lender has designated another
address by notice to Borrower. Any notice in connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been
given to Lender until actually received by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also required under
Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement under this Security Instrument.

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 6 of 10 INEFHA15DE 1016
INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST




LOAN #: PAMG1765498

15. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. This Security Instrument shall be govemed by federal
law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. Al rights and obligations contained in this Security
Instrument are subject to any requirements and limitations of Applicable Law. Applicable Law might explicitly or implicitly
allow the parties to agree by contract or it might be silent, but such silence shall not be construed as a prohibition against
agreement by contract. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with
Applicable Law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given
effect without the conflicting provision. i

As used in this Security Instrument: (a) words of the masculine gender shall mean and include corresponding neuter
words or words of the feminine gender; (b) words in the singular shall mean and include the plural and vice versa; and
(c) the word “may” gives sole discretion without any obligation to take any action.

16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section 17, “Interest in the
Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests
transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is
the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural per-
son and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of
not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 14 within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender
may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower’s Right to Reinstate After Acceleration. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have
the right to reinstatement 1ll sums which then would

be due under this Securi m mm 'O&S ole s any default of any other
covenants or agreement: | expg i t Securify , including, but not limited
to, reasonable attomeys’ e hragvgjalf Jan 011.' 2 ‘or the purpose of protect-
ing Lender's interest in tt am d i m sand (d) Ich action as Lender may
reasonably require to as it S i Rr i d arity Instrument, and Bor-
rower's obligation to pay the gggggr??ﬂﬁ?s%%ﬁ%sﬂ?gyeﬁ mmuggm NG ed.tyHowever, Lender is not
required to reinstate if: (i} ender has mg@tlﬁﬁsgtmt&e&mﬁdﬁﬁ'&ment of foreclosure proceedings within
two years immediately precading the commencement of a current foreclosure proceedings; (i) reinstatement will preclude
foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (1) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by
this Security Instrument. | ender may require that Borrower pay such reinstate ment'sums and expenses in one or more of
the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check
or cashier's check, provided any su heck is drawn upon an institution who: its are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality or entity; or (d) Electronic unds Transfer. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
obligations secured herepy shall remain fully effectivé as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate
shall not apply in the case of accel 1 under Section 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together

with this Security Instrument) can be sold one or more tiiesitheut prior notice to Borower. A sale might result in a change
in the entity (known as the."Loan Servicer”) that collgtls PenodicFayments due under the Note and this Security Instru-

ment and performs other mortgage loan servicingictligations under the Note, this Security Instrument, and Applicable
Law. There also might be r. more changes ofithe L oan |Serviceriinrelated to a sale Note. If there is a change
of the Loan Servicer, Bor he given written-hoticesof.the.change which will stat 1e and address of the new
Loan Servicer, the addre: vayments shoutdibesmade@nc any other infor PA requires in connection
with a notice of transfer ¢ he Note is sold‘@hgiihereatter the L.oani | Loan Servicer other than
the purchaser of the Not ok icl bligati to Borrow h the Loan Servicer or be

transferred to a successor iLoan Servicer and are not assumed by the Note purchaser uniess otherwise provided by the
Note purchaser.

20. Borrower Not Third-Party Beneficiary to Contract of Insurance. Mortgage Insurance reimburses Lender (or
any entity that purchases the Note) for certain losses it may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan as agreed. Bor-
rower acknowledges and agrees that the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary to the contract of insurance between
the Secretary and Lender, nor is Borrower entitled to enforce any agreement between Lender and the Secretary, unless
explicitly authorized to do so by Applicable Law.

21. Hazardous Substances. As used in this Section 21: (a) “Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined
as toxic or hazardous substances, pollutants, or wastes by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasdline,
kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials con-
taining asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials; (b) “Environmental Law” means federal laws and laws of
the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection; (¢) “Environmental
Cleanup” includes any response action, remedial action, or removal action, as defined in'Environmental Law; and (d) an
“Environmental Condition” means a condition that can cause, contribute to, or otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.

Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances,
or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to
do, anything affecting the Property (a) that is in violation of any Environmental Law, (b) which creates an Environmental
Condition, or (c) which, due to the presence, use, or release of a Hazardous Substance, creates a condition that adversely
affects the value of the Property. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the
Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential
uses and to maintenance of the Property (including, but not limited to, hazardous substances in consumer products).

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 7 of 10 INEFHA15DE 1016
INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST




LOAN #: PAMG1765498
Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by
any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environ-
mc_ar!tal Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Condition, including but not limited to, any
spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous Substance, and (c) any condition caused by the
presence, use or release of a Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the value of the Property. If Borrower learns,
or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, or any private party, that any removal or other remediation of any
Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in
accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall éreate any obligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.
22. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.
(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in the case of payment defaults,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument prior to or
on the due date of the next monthly payment, or

I(ii) trBorrO\;ver defaults by failing, for a period ofthirty days, to perform any other obligations contained in this Security
nstrument.
{b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d) of the
Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior approval of the Sec-
retary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i) Allor part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold or otherwise
transferred (other than by devise or descent), and
(if) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the purchaser or
grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance with the require-
ments of the Secretary.
{c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but Lender does
not require such pay 3 \ ents.
{d) Regulations of acretary will limit Lender's

rights, in the case of
Instrument does not
{e) Mortgage Not Ii
eligible for insurance
require immediate pa

agent of the Secretar

and the Note, shall L
not be exercised by |
insurance premium t

NON-UNIFORM CO
23. Assignment of
the Property. Borrower al
tenant of the Property to
Borrower's breach of any
and revenues of the Proj

absolute assignment and i

If Lender gives notic:
for benefit of Lender only
collect and receive all of
to Lender or Lender's ag

Borrower has not ex
prevent Lender from exe

dﬁm“m%g&@%% i ot

. DRI
N ORETCTAL

lining to i
Jeemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding tt

ider when the une flinsurance'is solely d Lender
1@ Secretary

NANTS rrower and Lender further covenant se as f
nts. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender
orizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the rents and reven
ty the | o Lender or Lender's s. However, prior to Le

yvenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shal
ty as trustee for the benefitief haidér. and Borrower. This assigr
n assignment for additional securityonly.
ch to Borrower: (3}:all rents-received by Borrower sh
lied to the sumisisecured-by the=Security Instrumer
a Property; ‘and (c)eachitenarit of the Propert:
vritten demangitc theiterant.
ior assignment‘@figerrents and has not

3 if not paid. This Security
f the Secretary.

» are not determined to be
Lender may, at its option,
atement of any authorized
re this Security Instrument
foregoing, this option may
ailure to remit a mortgage

WS:
the rents and revenues of
s and hereby directs each
er's notice to Borrower of
sllect and receive all rents
ent of rents constitutes an

)Id by Borrower as trustee
-ender shall be entitled to
y all rents due and unpaid

arform any act that would

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of
breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any
application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment
of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

24, Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower’s
breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument {but not prior to acceleration under Section 17
unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure
the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default
must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in
acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the
Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert
in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration
and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may
require immediate paymentin full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this Section 24, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and
costs of title evidence.

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires immedi-
ate payment in full under Section 22, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale provided in the Single
Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (“Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq. ) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner
designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the

Form 3015 1/01

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)
Ellie Mae, Inc. INEFHA15DE 1016

INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST

Page 8 of 10




LOAN #: PAMG1765498

preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this Section

24 or applicable law.
25. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security

Instrument. Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security Instrument, but only if the fee is paid to a third

party for services rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under Applicable Law.
26. Waiver of Valuation and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument
and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesses:

"Document is
T OFFICIAL!
T S ument is the property of
ake County Recorder! V:)’(i HY (sean
§c0TT GUEL U DATE

& WA ML VMJ N "1.2)-1F (seal

DAWN AGUILAR DATE

State of INDIANA
County of LAKE S8S

M K@ , (Notary's

Before me the unc 1, a Notary Pubdicfor.

county of residence) C » of Indiana, parsaviaiiy@ppeared SCOTY NDBAWN AGLUILAR,
(name of signer), and : I'the executiort‘ofthis‘instrument thi of
201
My commission expires: \—; Q\Of &D@,l s e
‘ (Nétary's signatyre)
County of residence: / O M
LAURAJ BRASOVAN
o\“‘{,'“,i”' .. LAURA J BRASOVAN (Prlntedltyped name), Notary Public
:‘\:;‘F“ 0’/ Notary Pubiic, State of Indiana
sZ n- Lake C
Zat SEAL « 5 Commaus:m:‘:ln(;;SBZI
%, $ MyC ission Expires
"Z‘,’,,.‘:\‘\‘f Y iy 20,2023

INDIANA - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01

Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)
i INEFHA15DE 1016
Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 9 of 10 INEDEED (CLS)
07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST



LOAN #: PAMG1765498

Lender: NTFN, Inc.

NMLS ID: 75333

Loan Originator: Edward T Weber
NMLS ID: 140681

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

59‘9“’8%

&

/NDIAND,

1 AFFIRM UNDER THE ! F = CARE TO REDACT
EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW. CHERIE L DICKEY

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

CHERIE L DICKEY

NTFN, INC DBA PREMIER NATIONWIDE LENDING
700 STATE HIGHWAY 121 BYPASS, SUITE 100
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

INDIANA — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3015 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1)

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 10 of 10 INEFHA15DE 1016
INEDEED (CLS)

07/18/2017 12:39 PM PST

1



INDIANA HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY MORTGAGE RIDER

The rights and obligations of the parties set forth in the mortgage to which this
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority Mortgage Rider (the “Rider”)
is attached and into which these terms are incorporated (the “Mortgage”) and the note
which the Mortgage secures (the “Note™) are expressly made subject to this Rider. In the
event of any conflict between the provisions of this Rider and the provisions of the
Mortgage or Note, the provisions of this Rider shall control. To the extent such
provisions are not modified by this Rider, all terms, conditions and other provisions of
the Mortgage and Note remain in full force and effect.

The undersigned borrower (“Borrower™) agrees that the Lender (identified in the
Mortgage), the Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority (the
“Authority™) or its assignee may, at any time and without prior notice, accelerate
all payments due under the Mortgage and Note and exercise any and all remedies
allowed by law for breach of the Mortgage or Note if:

@ DR,
2 NEOOPOF FICIAL!

(b)  The Boricwer RN IBIEREHS R R GGGt 6tf.c nermanent and
rincipal t§sddheske County Recorder!

(c) | The Borrower uses the residence as investrient property or vacation
home orimore tham temipercent (10%:) ‘of the areayof the Residence is
used 111 a trade or business.

(d) | The Borrower fails to abide by any agreement made with the| Authority,
Lender, or segvicer; ¢

() | The Lender or the Authapity s or believes any statement contained in
> Borrower’s applic f@ﬂ’ﬁ‘g-reér‘ﬁé@ or any other document executed by
e Borrower to be usihe, inaccurzial.%;f[@r incomplete; o

E

1

® Jarrower fails %9 "pg;omptly;él{,ﬁply any infors document
> Lender, the’A{gg}J\?mny«or its servicer t to verify
with the cond BREY of the Al of sursuant to

Ll UG IViUIga Rl Was PLoviaeUs

- NOTICE TO THE BORROWER:

THIS DOCUMENT MODIFIES THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN. DO NOT SIGN IT
UNLESS YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD IT.

. - ) : EEIT N Yor ‘
X This doc%/rl»?eni— MUST be filed Loith Fhe 1= lien m 3a3e IHC‘AU



I hereby consent and agree to the modifications to the terms of the Mortgage
and Note as reflected in this Rider.

Dated this Q\ dayof ¢ )\})u 201 .
</
“Borrower” “Borrower”
%ﬁ&@ﬂ\‘ A &%MA/V] 0’0/] ullo-
Sture ’ 1gnature
V5C@7+ J/’ @(/// BQU)//\ éWu/
"Printed Name Prmted Name

STATE OF INDIANA " )y ument 1S
county or L4 MIOT OFFICIAL!

On this 2 IE Mume(nbi\sqthe Propemfthe above signed
personally #ppeated beftheerdeak e omVAN
Notary Public in and for said County and State, and acknowledged the exccution of the
foregoing instrument.

My Commission Bxpires: 4 80-0J03- :
' Notary Public
Resident of

;“J",:"f, LAURA W BRASQVAN

8. % Notary PubliéhState-of Indiana
SEAL nE Lake County

NO;”//
e

\\uum,,/

" § Commission # 655821
% "Dl “r S My Commission Expires
’//uun\“\ JU'V 20, 2022

By

This instrument was prepared by Carmes 3 outy ¢
Development Authority~30 South Meridian, Sirect, Suite’ 1000, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 232-

7777. 1affirm, under the psnalties for perju Wﬂmvﬂ ave taken reasonable gare to redact each Social
"
Security number in this document, ifany, unless requlred by Taw: W .

1014 ~TH M



